
Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Fencers (all, ordered by nations - 30 fencers)
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name and first name nat. flag d.o.b.

DICK Jadryn AUS 28/10/1995
BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL 11/12/1998
KAPRALOV Nikola BUL 13/3/1998
COLEMAN Alexander GBR 23/2/1985

CROFT Liam GBR 4/9/2002
DENNY Cosmo GBR 15/9/2003
GELLETT Charles GBR 20/9/1996
GOUGOULIAS Olympios GBR 6/3/2002
HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 14/6/2000
HAMILTON Zachary GBR 1/3/1999
HAYNES Luke GBR 22/3/2001
HILTON Ethan GBR 6/11/2003
HOWES Nicholas GBR 15/10/1998
JANSSEN Loek GBR 1/5/1992
LINDSAY Benjamin GBR 10/12/2000
MARTIN James GBR 20/6/1999
MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR 22/2/2002
POCKNELL Joe GBR 2/2/2000
SUDDARDS George GBR 6/1/1998
HARKIN Daithi IRL 30/12/1998
MITCHELL-ROWE Decord JAM 3/11/1995
DUARTE Eduardo POR 28/3/2004
FARINHA Joao POR 26/8/2000
FONSECA Goncalo POR 25/9/2002
GRACA Alexandre POR 17/2/2001
BUBKO Danil SLO 23/9/1997
KRAJNC Peter SLO 4/11/2003
PERROUD Remi SUI 6/6/2001
PITTARD Ludovic SUI 9/3/1989
WINIGER Lothar SUI 21/12/1986
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Countries (about the fencers, alphabetic order - 9 countries)

page 1/1

name flag available

AUS 1
BEL 1
BUL 1
GBR 16
IRL 1
JAM 1
POR 4
SLO 2
SUI 3
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Fencers (present, ordered by fencer number - 27 fencers)

page 1/1

rank number name and first name nat. flag

1 33 HOWES Nicholas GBR

2 62 BUBKO Danil SLO

3 109 BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL

4 147 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR

5 1009 HAYNES Luke GBR

6 1011 GELLETT Charles GBR

7 1014 POCKNELL Joe GBR

8 1017 SUDDARDS George GBR

9 1020 JANSSEN Loek GBR

10 1105 HAMILTON Zachary GBR

11 COLEMAN Alexander GBR

11 CROFT Liam GBR

11 DENNY Cosmo GBR

11 DICK Jadryn AUS

11 DUARTE Eduardo POR

11 FARINHA Joao POR

11 FONSECA Goncalo POR

11 GOUGOULIAS Olympios GBR

11 GRACA Alexandre POR

11 HARKIN Daithi IRL

11 HILTON Ethan GBR

11 KAPRALOV Nikola BUL

11 MARTIN James GBR

11 MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR

11 MITCHELL-ROWE Decordob JAM

11 PERROUD Remi SUI

11 WINIGER Lothar SUI
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Formula of the competition

page 1/1

27 fencers

1 poules: round

27 fencers
4 poules (3 poules of 7, 1 poule of 6)
Separation by : countries
26 qualifiers
_________________________________

Direct elimination : 26 fencers

Direct tableau

Document engarde-escrime.com - 2019-10-28 10:39 - Page 4



Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Poules, round No 1

page 1/1

Poule No 1    10:00    Piste 1
Referee: JENNINGS Patrick  GBR

V/M ind. HS rank
HILTON Ethan GBR  V  3  4  V  2  V 0.500 3 24 3
MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR  1  2  1  V  4  V 0.333 -5 18 5
SUDDARDS George GBR  V  V  4  V  V  V 0.833 15 29 2
HOWES Nicholas GBR  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 19 30 1
GRACA Alexandre POR  3  2  1  0  1  V 0.167 -14 12 6
WINIGER Lothar SUI  V  V  2  2  V  3 0.500 0 22 4
HARKIN Daithi IRL  2  1  1  0  1  V 0.167 -18 10 7

Poule No 2    10:00    Piste 2
Referee: LE CORRE Ambroise  FRA, SELIG Michael  GBR

V/M ind. HS rank
CROFT Liam GBR  1  2  3  2  3  2 0.000 -17 13 7
GELLETT Charles GBR  V  4  4  3  V  V 0.500 7 26 3
JANSSEN Loek GBR  V  V  3  3  V  4 0.500 4 25 4
GOUGOULIAS Olympios GBR  V  V  V  2  V  V 0.833 9 27 2
BUBKO Danil SLO  V  V  V  V  V  V 1.000 20 30 1
DUARTE Eduardo POR  V  2  0  1  0  4 0.167 -16 12 6
MITCHELL-ROWE Decordo JAM  V  1  V  2  0  V 0.500 -7 18 5

Poule No 3    10:00    Piste 3
Referee: PLANTINGA Teun  NED

V/M ind. HS rank
HAYNES Luke GBR  4  V  4  V  V 0.600 8 23 2
MARTIN James GBR  V  3  2  V  0 0.400 -8 15 5
HAMILTON Zachary GBR  4  V  V  V  V 0.800 10 24 1
BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL  V  V  3  4  V 0.600 5 22 3
PERROUD Remi SUI  1  4  2  V  V 0.400 -4 17 4
FARINHA Joao POR  0  V  1  1  2 0.200 -11 9 6

Poule No 4    10:00    Piste 4
Referee: BELA Mihail  ROU

V/M ind. HS rank
DENNY Cosmo GBR  V  0  X  3  V  1 0.400 -5 14 4
COLEMAN Alexander GBR  3  0  X  0  2  2 0.000 -18 7 6
HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR  V  V  X  4  V  V 0.800 16 24 2
POCKNELL Joe GBR  F  F  F  F  F  F DNS
DICK Jadryn AUS  V  V  V  X  V  V 1.000 17 25 1
KAPRALOV Nikola BUL  1  V  1  X  0  0 0.200 -15 7 5
FONSECA Goncalo POR  V  V  2  X  1  V 0.600 5 18 3
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Ranking of poules, round No 1 (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 BUBKO Danil SLO 1.000 20 30 qualifier
2 HOWES Nicholas GBR 1.000 19 30 qualifier
3 DICK Jadryn AUS 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 SUDDARDS George GBR 0.833 15 29 qualifier
5 GOUGOULIAS Olympios GBR 0.833 9 27 qualifier
6 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 0.800 16 24 qualifier
7 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 0.800 10 24 qualifier
8 HAYNES Luke GBR 0.600 8 23 qualifier
9 BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL 0.600 5 22 qualifier

10 FONSECA Goncalo POR 0.600 5 18 qualifier
11 GELLETT Charles GBR 0.500 7 26 qualifier
12 JANSSEN Loek GBR 0.500 4 25 qualifier
13 HILTON Ethan GBR 0.500 3 24 qualifier
14 WINIGER Lothar SUI 0.500 0 22 qualifier
15 MITCHELL-ROWE Decordoba JAM 0.500 -7 18 qualifier
16 PERROUD Remi SUI 0.400 -4 17 qualifier
17 DENNY Cosmo GBR 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
18 MARTIN James GBR 0.400 -8 15 qualifier
19 MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR 0.333 -5 18 qualifier
20 FARINHA Joao POR 0.200 -11 9 qualifier
21 KAPRALOV Nikola BUL 0.200 -15 7 qualifier
22 GRACA Alexandre POR 0.167 -14 12 qualifier
23 DUARTE Eduardo POR 0.167 -16 12 qualifier
24 HARKIN Daithi IRL 0.167 -18 10 qualifier
25 CROFT Liam GBR 0.000 -17 13 qualifier
26 COLEMAN Alexander GBR 0.000 -18 7 qualifier

POCKNELL Joe GBR dns DNS
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Ranking at the end of the poules (ordered by ranking - 26 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag nat. V/M ind. HS group

1 BUBKO Danil SLO 1.000 20 30 qualifier
2 HOWES Nicholas GBR 1.000 19 30 qualifier
3 DICK Jadryn AUS 1.000 17 25 qualifier
4 SUDDARDS George GBR 0.833 15 29 qualifier
5 GOUGOULIAS Olympios GBR 0.833 9 27 qualifier
6 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 0.800 16 24 qualifier
7 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 0.800 10 24 qualifier
8 HAYNES Luke GBR 0.600 8 23 qualifier
9 BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL 0.600 5 22 qualifier

10 FONSECA Goncalo POR 0.600 5 18 qualifier
11 GELLETT Charles GBR 0.500 7 26 qualifier
12 JANSSEN Loek GBR 0.500 4 25 qualifier
13 HILTON Ethan GBR 0.500 3 24 qualifier
14 WINIGER Lothar SUI 0.500 0 22 qualifier
15 MITCHELL-ROWE Decordoba JAM 0.500 -7 18 qualifier
16 PERROUD Remi SUI 0.400 -4 17 qualifier
17 DENNY Cosmo GBR 0.400 -5 14 qualifier
18 MARTIN James GBR 0.400 -8 15 qualifier
19 MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR 0.333 -5 18 qualifier
20 FARINHA Joao POR 0.200 -11 9 qualifier
21 KAPRALOV Nikola BUL 0.200 -15 7 qualifier
22 GRACA Alexandre POR 0.167 -14 12 qualifier
23 DUARTE Eduardo POR 0.167 -16 12 qualifier
24 HARKIN Daithi IRL 0.167 -18 10 qualifier
25 CROFT Liam GBR 0.000 -17 13 qualifier
26 COLEMAN Alexander GBR 0.000 -18 7 qualifier
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

page 1/2

1 BUBKO Danil SLO

Tableau of 32

32 --------- ---

17 DENNY Cosmo GBR

16 PERROUD Remi SUI DNF

9 BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL

24 HARKIN Daithi IRL    15/7

25 CROFT Liam GBR

8 HAYNES Luke GBR    15/11

5 GOUGOULIAS Olympio GBR

28 --------- ---

21 KAPRALOV Nikola BUL

12 JANSSEN Loek GBR    15/7

13 HILTON Ethan GBR

20 FARINHA Joao POR    15/7

29 --------- ---

4 SUDDARDS George GBR

BUBKO Danil

Tableau of 16

PERROUD Remi
   15/7

BOTTECCHIA Arnaud

HAYNES Luke
   15/13

GOUGOULIAS Olympio

JANSSEN Loek
   15/10

HILTON Ethan

SUDDARDS George
   15/10

BUBKO Danil

Tableau of 8

HAYNES Luke

   15/10

JANSSEN Loek

SUDDARDS George

   15/8

HAYNES Luke

SUDDARDS George
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

page 2/2

3 DICK Jadryn AUS

Tableau of 32

30 --------- ---

19 MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR

14 WINIGER Lothar SUI    15/12

11 GELLETT Charles GBR

22 GRACA Alexandre POR    15/12

27 --------- ---

6 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR

7 HAMILTON Zachary GBR

26 COLEMAN Alexander GBR    15/1

23 DUARTE Eduardo POR

10 FONSECA Goncalo POR    15/6

15 MITCHELL-ROWE Deco JAM

18 MARTIN James GBR    15/10

31 --------- ---

2 HOWES Nicholas GBR

DICK Jadryn

Tableau of 16

MCDONNELL Kajetan
   15/9

GRACA Alexandre

HALLIWELL Barnaby
   15/6

HAMILTON Zachary

FONSECA Goncalo
   15/6

MITCHELL-ROWE Deco

HOWES Nicholas
   15/5

DICK Jadryn

Tableau of 8

HALLIWELL Barnaby

   15/14

HAMILTON Zachary

HOWES Nicholas

   15/14

DICK Jadryn

HAMILTON Zachary
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

page 1/1

1 HAYNES Luke GBR

Semi-finals

4 SUDDARDS George GBR    15/12

3 DICK Jadryn AUS

2 HAMILTON Zachary GBR    15/5

HAYNES Luke

Final

HAMILTON Zachary
   15/12
HAMILTON Zachary
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Overall ranking (ordered by ranking - 27 fencers)
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rank name and first name flag nat. d.o.b. status

1 HAMILTON Zachary GBR 1/3/1999
2 HAYNES Luke GBR 22/3/2001
3 DICK Jadryn AUS 28/10/1995
3 SUDDARDS George GBR 6/1/1998
5 BUBKO Danil SLO 23/9/1997
6 HOWES Nicholas GBR 15/10/1998
7 HALLIWELL Barnaby GBR 14/6/2000
8 JANSSEN Loek GBR 1/5/1992
9 GOUGOULIAS Olympio GBR 6/3/2002

10 BOTTECCHIA Arnaud BEL 11/12/1998
11 FONSECA Goncalo POR 25/9/2002
12 HILTON Ethan GBR 6/11/2003
13 MITCHELL-ROWE Dec JAM 3/11/1995
14 PERROUD Remi SUI 6/6/2001
15 MCDONNELL Kajetan GBR 22/2/2002
16 GRACA Alexandre POR 17/2/2001
17 GELLETT Charles GBR 20/9/1996
18 WINIGER Lothar SUI 21/12/1986
19 DENNY Cosmo GBR 15/9/2003 DNF
20 MARTIN James GBR 20/6/1999
21 FARINHA Joao POR 26/8/2000
22 KAPRALOV Nikola BUL 13/3/1998
23 DUARTE Eduardo POR 28/3/2004
24 HARKIN Daithi IRL 30/12/1998
25 CROFT Liam GBR 4/9/2002
26 COLEMAN Alexander GBR 23/2/1985

POCKNELL Joe GBR 2/2/2000 DNS
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Men's Sabre
Leon Paul London Cup 2019

EFC U23 Series
London

Referee activity (match+video) (alphabetic order)

page 1/1

name and first name cat nat. poules matches finales

BELA Mihail N ROU 1 5 1
JENNINGS Patrick N GBR 1 5 0
LE CORRE Ambroise N FRA 1 5 1
MCLELLAN Sam C GBR 0 2 1
PLANTINGA Teun B NED 1 0 0
SELIG Michael B GBR 1 5 0
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